Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 086
e Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed

Amount

(SPIN)

AT&T Mobility
(143025240)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Batesville Public
School Dist
(139619)

Presque Isle District
Library (131694)

Presque Isle District
Library (131694)

Presque Isle District
Library (131694)

Presque Isle District
Library (131694)

Presque Isle District
Library (131694)

AR

MI

MI

MI

MI

MI

2499043158

2499059686

2499059683

2499059681

2499016349

2499016343

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The FRN was
modified from
$1,412.55 per month to
$1,376.55 per month to
agre...

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

MR1:The applicant
failed to provide the
valid SPIN to replace
temporary SPIN 143...

MR1:The applicant
failed to provide the
valid SPIN to replace
temporary SPIN 143...

$12,955.68

$48.23

$41.18

$41.18

$321.55

$274.54

$12,955.68

$48.23

$41.18

$41.18

$321.55

$274.54




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

Comcast Business
Communications
(143003990)

GovConnection, Inc.

(143026005)

JSK Company, Inc
(143007431)

Momentum
Telecom, Inc.
(143025052)

Peoples
Communication,
LLC (143001132)

Presque Isle District
Library (131694)

Ben Gamla South
Broward (17002022)

Intermediate Unit
15(17001628)

Mountain Home
School Dist 193
(142732)

Batesville Public
School Dist
(139619)

French-American
School Of New York
(151967)

Rivercrest Indep
School Dist
(140566)

MI

FL

PA

ID

AR

NY

TX

2499016335

2499042955

2499028917

2499057308

2499039706

2499018984

2499032074

IA

IA

IA

BM

IA

IA

IC

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The applicant
failed to provide the
valid SPIN to replace
temporary SPIN 143...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant BEN
17035139 Ol1d Trail
Intermediate Schoo...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$26,358.75 to
$22,404.71 ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499032074.003 was
modifie...

Amount

$274.54

$18,384.00

$398,196.68

$5,546.80

$17,923.77

$2,280.00

$5,800.50

Amount

$274.54

$18,384.00

$398,196.68

$0.00

$17,923.77

$2,280.00

$5,800.50




Service Provider

Applicant (BEN)

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Peoples
Communication,
LLC (143001132)

Peoples
Communication,
LLC (143001132)

Peoples
Communication,
LLC (143001132)

World Data
Products, Inc.
(143033205)

Rivercrest Indep
School Dist
(140566)

Rivercrest Indep
School Dist
(140566)

Rivercrest Indep
School Dist
(140566)

Community Library

(17035827)

TX

WI

2499032041

2499032006

2499031948

2499057888

IC

IC

IC

BM

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499032041.010 was
modifie...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499032006.010 was
modifie...

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection for
FRN Line Item
2499031948.010 was
modifie...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

Amount

$3,534.22

$3,671.16

$17,697.62

$6,867.00

Amount

$3,534.22

$3,671.16

$17,697.62

$0.00
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