

# Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

## Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 086
- Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
AT&T Mobility (143025240)	Batesville Public School Dist (139619)	AR	2499043158	IA	Funded	MR1:The FRN was modified from \$1,412.55 per month to \$1,376.55 per month to agree...	\$12,955.68	\$12,955.68
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Presque Isle District Library (131694)	MI	2499059686	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$48.23	\$48.23
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Presque Isle District Library (131694)	MI	2499059683	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$41.18	\$41.18
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Presque Isle District Library (131694)	MI	2499059681	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$41.18	\$41.18
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Presque Isle District Library (131694)	MI	2499016349	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant failed to provide the valid SPIN to replace temporary SPIN 143...	\$321.55	\$321.55
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Presque Isle District Library (131694)	MI	2499016343	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant failed to provide the valid SPIN to replace temporary SPIN 143...	\$274.54	\$274.54

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Presque Isle District Library (131694)	MI	2499016335	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant failed to provide the valid SPIN to replace temporary SPIN 143...	\$274.54	\$274.54
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Ben Gamla South Broward (17002022)	FL	2499042955	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$18,384.00	\$18,384.00
Comcast Business Communications (143003990)	Intermediate Unit 15 (17001628)	PA	2499028917	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant BEN 17035139 Old Trail Intermediate Schoo...	\$398,196.68	\$398,196.68
GovConnection, Inc. (143026005)	Mountain Home School Dist 193 (142732)	ID	2499057308	BM	Not Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$5,546.80	\$0.00
JSK Company, Inc (143007431)	Batesville Public School Dist (139619)	AR	2499039706	IA	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$26,358.75 to \$22,404.71 ...	\$17,923.77	\$17,923.77
Momentum Telecom, Inc. (143025052)	French-American School Of New York (151967)	NY	2499018984	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00
Peoples Communication, LLC (143001132)	Rivercrest Independ School Dist (140566)	TX	2499032074	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2499032074.003 was modifie...	\$5,800.50	\$5,800.50

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Peoples Communication, LLC (143001132)	Rivercrest Indep School Dist (140566)	TX	2499032041	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2499032041.010 was modified...	\$3,534.22	\$3,534.22
Peoples Communication, LLC (143001132)	Rivercrest Indep School Dist (140566)	TX	2499032006	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2499032006.010 was modified...	\$3,671.16	\$3,671.16
Peoples Communication, LLC (143001132)	Rivercrest Indep School Dist (140566)	TX	2499031948	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2499031948.010 was modified...	\$17,697.62	\$17,697.62
World Data Products, Inc. (143033205)	Community Library (17035827)	WI	2499057888	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correction...	\$6,867.00	\$0.00



Source: [E-rate Manager](#)

E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC

Data generated on Thursday, January 08th, 2026 at 07:57 AM CST